

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

944 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 131 OF 2022
IN PIL/108/2017

BABURAO S/O RAMBHAU SAPKAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SUNIL KENDREKAR THE COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE AND
OTHERS

.....
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Deshpande Siddharth R.

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.**

DATED : 30 NOVEMBER 2022

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioners seeks amendment to delete the name of respondent no.5 and replace it by the name of presently elected Sarpanch. He also seeks amendment to place on record certain documents in respect of 14 encroachers who had filed appeals before Sub-Divisional Officer.
2. Amendment be carried out and documents be placed on record on or before 03.01.2023.
3. At present issue simple notice to respondent nos. 4 and 5, returnable on 03.01.2023.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.]

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]