

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1003 CONTEMPT PETITION NO.131 OF 2022
IN PIL/108/2017

BABURAO RAMBHAU SAPKAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SUNIL KENDREKAR THE COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE AND OTHERS

...
AGP for the respondent – State : Mr. G.O. Wattamwar
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 17 MARCH 2023

PC :

None present for the applicants.

2. Stand over to 21 April 2023.

**[M. M. SATHAYE]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/