

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONT. PETITION NO.356 OF 2020
IN WP/6625/2019

BAJRANG NIVRUTTI GAWALI
VERSUS
UTTAMLAL HARILAL TOSHNIWAL AND OTHERS

AND
CONT. PETITION NO.114 OF 2021
IN WP/13122/2018

MEERA GAUTAM DONGE
VERSUS
SANJAY KADAM AND ANOTHER

AND
CONT. PETITION NO.319 OF 2021
IN WP/14931/2019

MEGHMALHAR VIKAS SANSTHA THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
CONT. PETITION NO.131 OF 2022
IN PIL/108/2017

BABURAO RAMBHAU SAPKAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SUNIL KENDREKAR THE COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE AND
OTHERS

AND
CONT. PETITION NO.155 OF 2023
IN WP/6263/2022

NARESHKUMAR SATYANARAYAN DHANIWALA
VERSUS
ASHWINI JOSHI THE SECRETARY AND OTHERS

AND
CONT. PETITION NO.177 OF 2023

PRAKASH S/O. SAMBHAJI WAGHMARE
VERSUS
RAMKRISHNA MANIKRAO DHYAGUNDE
AND
CONT. PETITION NO.180 OF 2023

RAHIM RAFIQUE ALI MOTI
VERSUS
MR. ABHIJIT CHAUDHARI

AND
CONT. PETITION NO.193 OF 2023
IN WP/957/2020 WITH CP/195/2023 IN WP/2303/2020

SANJAY MULCHAND DALWANI
VERSUS
JALAJ SHRMA

AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1682 OF 2022

DADABHAU BHAVRAO MORE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
CONT. PETITION NO.212 OF 2023
IN WP/11513/2018

ANAND HARIDAS NAVGIRE
VERSUS
RANJEET SINGH DEOL THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
EDUCATION AND SPORTS DEPARTMENT MUMBAI

AND
CONT. PETITION NO.514 OF 2023
IN RA/51/2023

DHANRAJ SHIVAJI SONAWANE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

.....
A.G.Ps./ A.P.Ps. for Respondent – State authorities : Mr. M.M.
Nerlikar, Mr. S.N. Morampalle, Mrs. V.N. Patil Jadhav, Mr. A.R. Kale,
Mr. P.N. Kutti and Mr. R.V. dasalkar (in respective matters)

.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 5th OCTOBER, 2023

ORDER :

None present for the applicants/ petitioners in the first session except learned A.P.P./ A.G.P. It was reported that the Bar Association has decided to abstain from Court working. The matters were therefore, kept in the second session. Even in the second session, none present except the learned A.P.P./ A.G.P.

2. Stand over to 7th November 2023.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.
- 1.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-