

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

152 CONT. PETITION NO.131 OF 2022
IN PIL/108/2017

BABURAO RAMBHAU SAPKAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SUNIL KENDREKAR THE COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE AND
OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Deshpande Siddharth R.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A.R. Kale

.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 4th DECEMBER, 2023.**

PER COURT :-

Inspite ofailable warrant has been issued against respondent Nos. 4 and 5, they are not present before this court. Issue nonailable warrant to respondent No.4 for securing his presence.

2. Respondent No.5 is lady, issueailable warrant in the sum of Rs.500/- against her for securing her presence on the next date.

3. Stand over to 18.12.2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

rlj/