



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 131 OF 2022  
IN  
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 108 OF 2017

Baburao Rambhau Sapkal and another .. Petitioners  
Versus  
Shri Sunil Kendrekar,  
The Commissioner of Revenue,  
Commissioner Office, Aurangabad and others .. Respondents

Mr. S. M. Gunjkar, Advocate h/f Mr. S. R. Deshpande, Advocate for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. A. R. Kale, Addl. G.P for Respondents/State.

Mr. Vishnu Yadavrao Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2023.

PER COURT :-

. The non bailable warrant issued against respondent No. 4 and  
bailable warrant issued against respondent No. 5 by order dated  
04.12.2023 are recalled at the request of the learned advocate for  
respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

2. The learned advocate for the petitioners seeks time to file  
affidavit in rejoinder.

3. Stand over to 31.01.2024.

( SANJAY A. DESHMUKH )  
JUDGE

( R. G. AVACHAT )  
JUDGE

P.S.B.