



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 131 OF 2022
IN
P. I. L. PETITION NO. 108 OF 2017**

Baburao Rambhau Sapkal and another .. Petitioners

Versus

Sunil Kendrekar, the Commissioner of
Revenue and others .. Respondents

Shri Siddharth R. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri G. A. Kulkarni, A.G.P. for the Respondents/State.

Shri Vishnu Y. Patil, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 31 JANUARY 2024.

ORDER :

. Leave is granted to file the rejoinder. Stand over to
28.02.2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.] [MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

bsb/Jan. 24