

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.131 OF 2022 IN
PIL NO.108 OF 2017**

Baburao s/o Rambhau Sapkal & anr. ... **PETITIONERS**

VERSUS

Shri Sunil Kendrekar & ors. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. S.R. Deshpande, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. S.D. Ghayal, A.G.P. for State

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 28th FEBRUARY, 2025

ORDER :

Heard learned Advocate for the petitioners. Our attention is drawn to paragraph No.5 of the order dated 29/1/2025, which reads as under :

“Learned A.G.P. appearing for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 seeks time to take instructions from Respondent No.2 – Collector as to what steps he has taken to ensure compliance of the order of this Court .”

2. Mr. Santosh Bankar, Tahsildar, Bhokardan is

present before this Court. Learned A.G.P. submits that, he has instructions from the respondent No.2 – Collector that positive steps would be taken in respect of compliance of the order of this Court. He seeks time. Stand over to 1st April 2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-