



{1}

924-CP-931-2022

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 131 OF 2022  
IN PIL/108/2017**

Baburao Rambhau Sapkal And Another ....Petitioners

**VERSUS**

Sunil Kendrekar The Commissioner Of Revenue  
And Others .....Respondents

.....  
Mr. S.M. Gunjkar h/f Mr. S.R. Deshpande, Advocate for the  
Petitioner  
Mr. V.Y. Patil, Advocate for respondent No. 4

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5227 OF 2025  
IN CP/131/2022**

.....  
**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2025**

**ORDER :**

1. Leave to substitute names of respondents No. 1 to 4.  
Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today.
2. After the amendment is carried out, issue notice to  
respondents, returnable on 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice for incumbent  
respondents.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**