



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**921 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 131 OF 2022
IN PIL/108/2017**

BABURAO RAMBHAU SAPKAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SUNIL KENDREKAR THE COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE AND
OTHERS

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshpande Siddharth R.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.A.S. Shinde

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SMT.VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATED : 16th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

. Learned AGP submits that Naib Tahsildar, Revenue-1 Mr.Avinash Patil is present in the Court. Measurement is carried out and report is yet to be received. On receipt of the report within four weeks the entire encroachment will be removed.

2. The petitioner seeks copy of the measurement report. Measurement Report be made available to the petitioner. We record the statement as an undertaking to this Court.

3. Stand over to 14th October, 2025.

(SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.) (NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)