

IN THE HIGH COURT of JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**930 CONT. PETITION NO. 11 OF 2021
IN WP/681/2019**

Sau. Sumatibai Gunale Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
Thr. Secretary And Others

VERSUS

Sanjaykumar And Another

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8876 OF 2025
IN CP/11/2021**

**WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 188 OF 2023
IN WP/7073/2021**

**AND
931 CONT. PETITION NO. 131 OF 2022
IN PIL/108/2017**

Baburao Rambhau Sapkal And Another

VERSUS

Sunil Kendrekar The Commissioner Of Revenue And Others

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5227 OF 2025
IN CP/131/2022**

**AND
932 CONT. PETITION NO. 134 OF 2023
IN WP/6939/2017**

Shaikh Salim Shaikh Amir

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary And Others

AND

**935 CONT. PETITION NO. 190 OF 2025
IN WP/7947/2021**

Quadri Sayyed Zaheeruddin S/o Gulamsaklai
VERSUS
Ashok Patil

AND
**937 CONT. PETITION NO. 568 OF 2025
IN WP/6868/2023**

Devidas Bhanudas Toradmal
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary

AND
**938 CONT. PETITION NO. 572 OF 2025
IN WP/10430/2024**

Balasaheb Dattarao Garad
VERSUS
Shri Prakash Mugutrao Mukund

AND
939 CONT. PETITION NO. 648 OF 2025

Savita Santosh Lodha
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Dr Sanjay Belsare Secretary

AND
940 CONT. PETITION NO. 651 OF 2025

Savita Sanotsh Lodha
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Dr Sanjay Belsare Secretary

AND
941 CONT. PETITION NO. 652 OF 2025

Young Boys Educational And Industrial Circle
VERSUS
State Of Maharashtra

AND

**942 CONT. PETITION NO. 682 OF 2025
IN WP/2748/2017**

Nathrao S/o Kondiba Pinate And Others
VERSUS
Varsha Thakur (Ghuge) And Others

- ...
- All learned advocates for the Petitioners are present.
 - Mr. A. S. Shinde, Mr. S. R. Yadav Lonikar, Mr. K. S. Patil, Mrs. U. S. Bhosale, Mr. V. K. Kotecha and Mr. S. A. Gaikwad – AGPs for Respondent/s – State

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : OCTOBER 17, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 21.11.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)