



IN THE HIGH COURT of JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**921 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 548 OF 2014
IN WP/1468/2011**

KONARK SEVABHAVI SANSTHA, HINGOLI
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
AND

**922 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 550 OF 2014
IN WP/8605/2012**

KONARK SEVABHAVI SANSTHA, HINGOLI
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
AND

**923 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 657 OF 2015
IN WP/6269/2015**

SUREKHA SHARAD PATIL
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
AND

**924 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 325 OF 2016
IN WP/5661/2013**

KARIMODDIN MAINODDIN INAMDAR
VERSUS

N K JADHAV AND ANOTHER
AND

**925 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 512 OF 2017
IN CP/735/2015**

LAL MOHOMAD JAFARMIYA JAHAGIRDAR
VERSUS

MANUKUMAR SHRIVASTAVA AND OTHERS
AND

**926 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 703 OF 2019
IN WP/3714/2016**

LALIT DAJBHAU SONAWANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
AND

927 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 131 OF 2022
IN PIL/108/2017
BABURAO RAMBHAU SAPKAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SUNIL KENDREKAR THE COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE AND
OTHERS
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5227 OF 2025
IN CP/131/2022
AND
928 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 652 OF 2025
YOUNG BOYS EDUCATIONAL AND INDUSTRIAL CIRCLE
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
AND
929 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 682 OF 2025
IN WP/2748/2017
AND
930 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10877 OF 2025
IN CP/1028/2024
KESARSING S/O TANHASING GHUSINGE
VERSUS
SANJAY BELSARE
...
AND
932 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 61 OF 2025
TRUPTI DEEPAK RAJPUT @ TRUPTI TARACHAND BEDWAL
VERSUS
DEEPAK SHANTILAL RAJPUT
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8965 OF 2025
IN FCA/61/2025

- ...
- All learned advocates for the Petitioners are present.
 - Mr. A.R. Kale, Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, Mr. N.D. Batule, Mr. A.V. Lavte, Miss. N.B. Kamble and Smt. V.S. Chaudhari – AGPs for Respondent/s – State
- ...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2025

PER COURT:

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 12.12.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)