



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**906 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 131 OF 2022
IN PIL/108/2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5227 OF 2025
IN CP/131/2022**

**BABURAO RAMBHAU SAPKAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SUNIL KENDREKAR THE COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE
AND OTHERS**

...
Mr. S.M. Gunjkar, Advocate holding for Mr. S.R. Deshpande,
Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.2 and 3.
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 24 MARCH 2026.

Per Court :

1. After going through the service affidavit, it is evident that respondent No.4 has been served by private mode i.e. by Speed Post. The tracking report also indicates that the service upon respondent No.4 is made on 06.02.2026. As such, the service is complete.
2. Stand over to 21.04.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**